### 506300795 10/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6347546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL HILL	01/11/2018
SOUFIANE MOHAND-KACI	01/10/2018
HAMED LAKROUT	01/15/2018
RUSS MAJORS	01/12/2018
BOB RATHBONE	01/15/2018
NICHOLAS GARCIA	01/10/2018
KENNETH BRUNS	01/19/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BORAL IP HOLDINGS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	40 MOUNT STREET	
City:	NORTH SYDNEY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	AU NSW2060	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16959571

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028083550

**Email:** jnguyen@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00206-0030-01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE M. NGUYEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline M. Nguyen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020	

506300795 PATENT REEL: 054040 FRAME: 0639

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Combined Dec-Assignment 00594276#page1.tif source=Combined Dec-Assignment 00594276#page2.tif source=Combined Dec-Assignment 00594276#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054040 FRAME: 0640

applications.

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	PANEL FOR ATTACHMENT TO A MOUNTING SURFACE OF A BUILDING STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	
Atty. Docket Number	3051-US1/BOR0114PUS	
As the below named inventor or joint inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration		
is directed to	X United States application or PCT application number 15/861378 filed on January 3, 2018.	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
I acknowledge that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-referenced application, including the claims. I further acknowledge that I am aware of my duty to disclose to the Patent Office all information that I know to be material to the patentability of the claimed subject matter, as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.		
For just and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign all rights, title, and interest, both domestic and foreign, in the inventions and discoveries described in the above referenced application to:		
Boral IP Holdings (Australia) PTY Limited 40 Mount Street North Sydney, AU NSW2060		
together with its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNEE. I hereby assign all right to the ASSIGNEE to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and		

Page 1 of 3

I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.		
I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Russell Hill	Date: 1/2018	
Signature:	Magazinen.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Soufiane Mohand-Kaci	Date: 01/10/2018	
Signature: Suffice llo huttan	•••••	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	,	
Inventor: Hamed Lakrout	Date: <u>01/15/2018</u>	
Signature: Hamed Colliont		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Russ Majors Signature: Huss Mayors	Date:	

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: <u>Bob Rathbons</u>	Date: <u>01-15-2018</u>
Signature: <u>BLLA</u>	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	2
Inventor: <u>Nicholas Garcia</u>	Date: 01-10-2018
Signature: <u>Nuchdaa B</u>	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	,
Inventor: Kenneth Bruns	Date: 1/19/2018
· Signature: 252	•••••••••••••••••